103180 Dominator 38




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: DIVIDER, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 001 G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1]000 235 358 0| Flat head bolt Din603m 8x 40 4
1]000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 4
1000 239 387 0f Contact washer A8 4
2|000 236 096 Of Split pin 11234 [5 X 28 6
3/000 789 347 0| Support 2
41000 609 861 0] Adjusting tube 330 lang 2
5[000 237 439 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM08x16 4
5[000 236 170 Of Hexagonal nut Iso403PM8 4
5[000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 4
6 (000 789 344 0| Supporting plate 2
7]000 789 348 0f Support 2
8[000 500 924 2[ Toggle bolt m 12 6
9/000 238 998 0| Flat head bolt Din603 M12x 40 2
9(000 236 172 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M12 2
9(000 239 389 0| Contact washer Al12 2
10|000 609 873 0] Connector 2
11)000 789 342 0| Attaching metal 2
12)000 789 340 0| Deflector 2
13|000 674 389 3| Centr. separat. 1160 lang 2
141000 520 020 0O Divider point . 2
15|000 237 383 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x25 4
15)000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 4
15000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al0 4
16000 609 887 0Of Cross bearing 2
17000 235 533 0| Hexagonal screw I1s04014M10x45 4
18]000 609 888 1| Intermed.piece 1,5x37x58 4
19)000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 4
20|000 239 388 0] Contact washer Al0 4
21000 236 913 2| Washer Din125(10,50 4
221|000 610 236 0f Glide skid 2
23000 787 553 0| Divider tube l.h. 1
23000 787 538 0| Divider tube r.h. 1
241000 235 519 0| Hexagonal screw 1s04014M08x50 2
24(000 236 170 Of Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 2
241000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 2
25|000 665 666 0f Spring clip 3 X77 2
26000 787 397 2| Plug 2
27(000 616 214 1| Adjusting rod D 12x490 2
281000 612 558 1] Int.divider long 870 lang 2




LIRAS

103181




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: DIVIDER, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008

Sheet 1

DOMINATOR 38

from cutterbar 264388

21

000 609 885 2

Outer divider

Var. 2556

to cutterbar 264387

21

000610274 4

Outer divider

(2) Var. 2527

[llustration: 001A G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1]000 612 558 1] Int.divider long 870 lang 2 Var. 2556
1]000 612 579 O] Int.divider short 600 lang 2 Var. 2527
2(000 616 214 1] Adjusting rod D 12x490 2
3/000 500 924 2[ Toggle bolt m 12 6
41000 609 887 0| Cross bearing 2
51000 236 832 0| Washer 10,5x28,5x1 2
6 (000 609 893 1| Divider supp.tube 1800 Lg 2 Var. 2556
6[000 609 867 1| Divider supp.tube 1540 Lg 2 Var. 2527
7]000 235 533 0f Hexagonal screw 1s04014M10x45 2
7(000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M10 2
7(000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 2
8[000 609 888 1 Intermed.piece 1,5x37x58 2
91000 235 097 0| Split pin 11234 [5 X 36 6
10]000 233 575 0| Washer 13 X 40 X3 2
11)000 504 504 0[ Toggle nut D99 |N100M12 2 from cutterbar 267062
11000 238 056 0| Control knob D6336|K 63 M12 1 from cutterbar 267062
11]000 238 056 0| Control knob D6336(K 63 M12 2 to cutterbar 267061
12]000 238 913 0Of Flat head bolt Din603 M12x 60 2
131|000 609 873 0] Connector 2
141000 609 861 0f Adjusting tube 330 lang 2 Var. 2556
from cutterbar 267062
141000 609 876 0f Adjusting tube 625 lang 2 Var. 2556
to cutterbar 267061
141000 609 861 0f Adjusting tube 330 lang 2 Var. 2527
15|000 610 579 O] Support D20x312 2 from cutterbar 264388
15)000 610 209 0f Adjusting rod D20x660 2 to cutterbar 264387
16]000 610 236 0| Glide skid 2
17000 235 519 0| Hexagonal screw I1s04014M08x50 2
17]000 236 170 O Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 2
17000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 2
181|000 674 389 3| Centr. separat. 1160 lang 2 Var. 2556
18)000 670 372 2| Divider cen.plate 840 lang 2 Var. 2527
19]000 520 020 0Of Divider point . 2
20|000 237 383 0f Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x25 4
20000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M10 4
20|000 239 388 0] Contact washer Al0 4
21000 610 274 4| Outer divider 1 Var. 2556
21000 610 275 4| Outer divider 1 Var. 2556
2
1
1

21

0006102754

Outer divider

Var. 2527

from cutterbar 264388




LIRARS%




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: SPECIAL CROP DIVIDER, VAR. 4282

11.01.2008

Sheet 1

DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 001B G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1000 688 980 Of Support r.h. 4x156x381,5 1 for right side
2(000 237 423 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x28 3
2(000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 3
2[000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al0 3
3[000 237 442 0[ Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM08x25 6
3/000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 6
3/000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 6
41000 688 975 1| Deflector inner 2
5(000 234 953 0| Flat head bolt Din603 m 8x 20x13 4
5(000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 4
5(000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 4
6(000 671 364 0| Screw-on angle 30x5x79 2 only for rice
7]000 688 977 Of Support |.h. 1 for left side
8(000 688 974 0| Support 4x161x200 2
9/000 236 056 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM12x25 4
9[000 236 172 0f Hexagonal nut Is0403PM12 4
9[000 239 389 0f Contact washer Al2 4
10)000 688 025 0f Bend divider 2
11)000 688 969 1| Divider I.h. 1
11)000 688 970 1| Divider r.h. 1
12000 237 439 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM08x16 4
12)000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Iso4032M8 4
12000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 4
13]000 688 976 0| Deflector outer 3,0x0030x0400 |2
141000 670 069 1| Deflector r.h. 1,5x0280x0600 |1 from cutterbar 262525
15)000 670 070 1| Deflector I.h. 1,5x0280x0600 |1 from cutterbar 262525
16000 237 439 0[ Hexagonal screw Is0401YM08x16 2 from cutterbar 262525
16|000 236 170 O] Hexagonal nut Iso403PM8 2 from cutterbar 262525
16000 239 387 0f Contact washer A8 4 from cutterbar 262525




LLRAS

103183

minator 38



CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic.: HOOP DIVIDER, OPTIONAL

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 002 G ACRO

Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark
1000 787 464 0| Bend deflector 2 optional
21000 635 563 0] Joint hinge 2 optional
3]000 236 633 0f 1/2 round rivet D660 |6 X20 2 optional
41000 238 234 0| Securing nut Iso704PM12 2 optional
5[000 237 462 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM12x40 2 optional
6000 236 200 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401yYM08x20 2 optional
6000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Iso4032M8 2 optional
6 (000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 2 optional
7/000 237 465 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM06x16 4 optional
81000 236 180 Of Washer D9021|6,4 4 optional
91000 239 386 0| Contact washer A6 4 optional
10]000 236 169 0| Hexagonal nut Iso4032M6 4 optional
11)000 631 760 Of Strip 2 optional
121|000 789 167 0| Strip 2 optional
13]000 235 124 2| Washer Iso708913 2 optional
141000 239 388 0f Contact washer Al10 2 optional
15]000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Iso4032M10 2 optional

16]000 235 089 0] Split pin 11234 |4 X 22 4 to No. 15200411

17)000 236 948 O Washer 16,5x28 X15 |4 to No. 15200411

18)000 787 454 0f Connection-pin 15h9 X 50 2 to No. 15200411

19(000 790 688 0| Support tube 1 to No. 15200411

1

000790689 1

Telescope tube

to No. 15200411




LLRAS

Bacro

103184

ominator 38

2]




Characteristic: CUTTERBAR TROUGH, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 003 G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark
1]000 234 953 0| Flat head bolt Din603 m 8x 20x13 1
1]000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 1
1000 239 387 0f Contact washer A8 1
2|000 789 331 0f Guard 1
3|000 727 250 Of Cutterbar table 1
41000 727 258 0| Deflector plate 1
5(000 665 564 1| Flat head bolt m 6x 12 3
5[000 236 169 0f Hexagonal nut Is04032M6 3
5[000 239 386 0] Contact washer A6 3
6 (000 237 382 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x20 11
6 (000 237 947 0| Securing nut Iso7042M10 11
6[000 239 388 0] Contact washer Al0 11
71000 727 262 0| Stripper 1
8/000 610 097 1| Flat head bolt m 8x 16 4
8[000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 4
8[000 239 387 0] Contact washer A8 4
9(000 727 261 0| Stripper 1
10)000 237 439 0[ Hexagonal screw Is0401YM08x16 12
10000 236 170 O] Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 12
10)000 239 387 0f Contact washer A8 12
11000 610 449 0| Flange bearing Bfa 30 1
12]000 610 446 0 Metal flange Rb Y 206 2
13|000 610 448 0| Lock collar bear. R&30nppbfal40/|1
141000 610 447 0| Tension ring W.Ers.D.610447]11
15|000 236 325 0| Threaded pin Is04029m 8x10 1
16000 787 415 1| Regulating slider 2
171000 789 860 O Threaded plate 2
18000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al0 5
19)000 237 383 0[ Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x25 2
20000 789 105 1| Skid shoe 3
21000 237 382 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x20 3
221000 789 106 1| Skid shoe 3
23000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 3
241|000 236 200 Of Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM08x20 3
25000 236 510 0| Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 20x12 3
25(000 236 171 0f Hexagonal nut 1s04032M10 3
25000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 3




LLRAS




Characteristic: CUTTERBAR TROUGH, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

lllustration: 003A Y
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark
1{000 610 065 2| Dust shield 1
2(000 641 245 1|Key ass. 1
3000 623 054 0| Knot chain D5686|1,8x 25x 109l 1
41000 002 846 0| Ring Id 15x4 1
51000 641 255 2|Lock 26x8x165 2
6 (000 801 834 0] Att.clip spring 3 X82 2
71000 604 258 1| Knife drive shaft 1
81000 727 374 0| Cutterbar table 2,70 m S 1 at 2.7 m cutterbar
81000 728 073 0| Cutterbar table 3,00 m S 1 at 3.0 m cutterbar
81000 728 091 0| Cutterbar table 3,60m S 1 at 3.6 m cutterbar
91000 616 225 1| Skid shoe 4x227x875 3
10|000 236 510 O| Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 20x12 6
10|000 236 171 O] Hexagonal nut 1s04032M10 6
10|000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 6




103186

Bominator 38




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: FINGER BAR, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 004 G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1]000 665 564 1| Flat head bolt m 6x 12 4
1]000 236 169 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M6 4
1000 239 386 0| Contact washer A6 4
2(000 789 163 0| Guide plate 1
3[000 611 203 1| Knife section se. N.B
41000 611 204 1| Knife section se. N.B
5(000 238 298 0| Countersunk rivet D661 |6 X23 N.B
6(000 611 216 2| Mow blade 2
7(000 787 712 0| Knife head 1
8[000 235 535 0| Hexagonal screw 1s04014M10x55 16
9(000 236 913 2| Washer Din125(10,50 34
10|000 676 236 0| Pressure thumb 6
11)000 673 753 1[ Shim 18
12)000 239 388 0f Contact washer Al10 36
13)000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M10 36
141000 236 831 O Washer 10,5x25 X2 31
15|000 237 947 0| Securing nut Iso7042M10 31
16)000 235 534 1{Hexagonal screw 1s04014M10x50x29 14
17000 676 235 3| Double finger 16
18]000 236 462 0| Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 60 1
19)000 770 490 0Of Safety bar 2 X46,5x2400 |1
20000 610 049 0| Tension spring 2 X16,5x65 2
21|000 789 108 0| Knife cutterbar 1
221000 236 519 0| Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 45 3
23000 611 220 1| Knife guide 1
241000 611 221 0| Knife guide 1
25000 611 219 0| Guide plate 1
26000 176 044 0| Crop lifter N.B [optional
-1000 176 078 0f Locking clip N.B
27000 176 045 0| Bracket N.B [optional
28000 610 294 3| Crop lifter N.B [optional
291000 610 272 3| Crop lifter N.B [from No. 15200420
29000 610 290 2| Crop lifter N.B [to No. 15200419




103187

Dominator 38




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: FINGER BAR, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

lllustration: 004A
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1]000 728 071 0| Guiding plate 1,5x483x540 1 at 3.0 m cutterbar
1]000 645 735 0| Guiding plate 1,5x483x1148,5 |1 at 3.6 m cutterbar
21000 237 439 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM08x16 4 (6) (7)
2(000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Iso403PM8 4 (6) (M)
2(000 239 389 0| Contact washer Al2 4 (6) (M)
3[000 727 369 0| Guiding plate 1,5x483x2630 1 at 2.7 m cutterbar
31000 645 458 0| Guiding plate 1,5x0483x2513 |1 at3.0mand3.6m
41000 200 909 0] Seal strip N.B
5(000 237 462 0f Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM12x40 2
5(000 236 172 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M12 2
5(000 235 134 1| Spring washer 12 2
6 (000 235 534 1| Hexagonal screw Is04014M10x50x29 17 (19) (23)
71000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 33 [(37) (45)
8000 238 292 0| Washer 10,5x22 X1 17 [(19) (23)
91000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Iso4032M10 33 [(37) (45)
10|000 236 831 0| Washer 10,5x25 X2 33 [(37) (45)
11|000 237 947 0| Securing nut Iso7042M10 33 [(37) (45)
121|000 236 462 0| Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 60 16 |(18) (22)
13]000 236 460 0| Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 50 4
13)000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 4
13000 239 388 0f Contact washer Al10 4
141|000 727 308 0| Finger bar S 1 at 2.7 m cutterbar
141000 728 061 O Finger bar S 1 at 3.0 m cutterbar
141|000 728 083 0| Finger bar S 1 at 3.6 m cutterbar
15]000 645 423 2| Outer shoe rh. 1
16000 611 204 1[Knife section se. 1
16]000 611 319 0| Knife Section PL. 1
17]000 610 049 0| Tension spring 2 X16,5x 65 2 4)
18)000 728 039 0f Double finger 1 at3.0mand3.6 m
191000 676 241 4| End finger 1
20)000 676 235 3| Double finger 13 |(15) (19)
21000 676 236 0| Pressure thumb 8 (9) (11)
221000 673 753 1| Shim 17 [(19) (23)
231000 727 160 0| Knife,serrated 2 at 2.7 m cutterbar
23]000 611 210 2| Knife,serrated 2 at 3.0 m cutterbar
23000 611 313 2| Mow blade, plain 2 at 3.0 m cutterbar
23)000 611 211 2| Mow blade 2 at 3.6 m cutterbar
23000 611 314 2| Mow blade, plain 2 at 3.6 m cutterbar
241000 237 663 0| Countersunk rivet D661 |6x17 65
25|000 611 203 1fKnife section se. 37 (40) (48)
25]000 611 318 0| Knife Section PL. 37 [(40) (48)
261000 676 249 1| Double finger 4
271000 238 298 0| Countersunk rivet D661 |6 X23 8
281000 611 220 1| Knife guide 1
29000 522 181 1| Friction plate 1
30)000 500 950 0| Shim 4
31)000 611 221 0| Knife guide 1
32000 611 217 0| Knife head 1
33]000 611 219 0| Guide plate 1
34000 603 868 1| Divider support 2
35)000 645 422 4| Outer shoe Ih. 5x219,5x804 1
36000 610 058 0| Safety bar 2 X46,5x2640 |1 at 2.7 m cutterbar
36000 610 059 Of Safety bar 2x46,5x3020 1 at 3.0 m cutterbar
36[000 770 489 0f Safety bar 2x46,5x1800 2 at 3.6 m cutterbar




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: FINGER BAR, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 2
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 004A G ACRO

Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
37000 610 272 3| Crop lifter N.B |from No. 15200420
37000 610 290 2| Crop lifter N.B |to No. 15200419
38000 610 294 3| Crop lifter N.B [optional
39[000 176 045 Of Bracket N.B |optional
401000 176 044 0| Crop lifter N.B |optional

N.B

0001760780

Locking clip




103188

®—1
@

il

Elominaior 38




Characteristic: CUTTERBAR GUARDS, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 005 G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1]000 235 521 0[ Hexagonal screw 1s04014M08x60 4
1]000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 4
1000 239 387 0f Contact washer A8 4
2(000 787 596 0| Angle front 1
3|000 787 600 0| Chain guard 1
41000 610 098 1| Flat head bolt m 8x 20 6
41000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 6
41000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 6
5[000 787 598 O[ Angle rear 1
6 (000 233 689 0| Flat head bolt Din603 m 6x 20x15 2
6 (000 236 169 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M6 2
6[000 239 386 0] Contact washer A6 2
7(000 725 773 O|Hinge 48x 45 2
8/000 787 603 0| Chain guard 1
9(000 804 951 0|Hood holder 2
10)000 236 910 2[ Washer D125 (5,3 2
11)000 237 026 0O Split pin 11234 [5 X 32 2
12)000 235 112 0f Split pin 11234 |3,2x12 1
13)000 236 912 2[Washer Din125(8,4 1
141000 674 377 O Support D7,75x817 1
15000 652 433 0] Clamp spring 1
16000 237 812 1| Rivet D7337[A 4,0x8 1
17000 237 783 0| Tensioning pin Iso87523 X 16 1




LIHAS

103189




Characteristic: CUTTERBAR GUARDS, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 006 G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark
1|000 787 486 0| Support D7,75x667 1
21000 236 912 2| Washer Din125/8,4 1
3[000 235 112 0| Split pin 11234 |3,2x12 1
41000 237 439 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM08x16 5
41000 236 170 O] Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 5
41000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 5
5(000 237 783 0| Tensioning pin Is0875P3 X 16 1
6[000 787 625 Of Support 1
7]000 610 098 1| Flat head bolt m 8x 20 1
7(000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 1
7(000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 1
8[000 787 624 1| Cover plate 1
9[000 652 433 0f Clamp spring 1
10)000 237 812 1| Rivet D7337|A4,0x8 1
11)000 233 689 0| Flat head bolt Din603 m 6x 20x15 2
11000 236 169 0] Hexagonal nut Is04032M6 2
11000 239 386 0] Contact washer A6 2
12]000 725 773 O[Hinge 48x 45 2
13|000 787 608 0| Guard plate 1
141000 237 026 0O Split pin 11234 [5 X 32 2
15|000 236 910 2| Washer D125 |5,3 2
16000 804 951 0[Hood holder 2
17000 787 620 O V-belt guard 1
18000 787 627 O] Support 1




6A

LIHR%

Dominator 38

163190




Characteristic: CUTTERBAR GUARDS, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

lllustration: 006A
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1]000 665 564 1| Flat head bolt m 6x 12 1
2(000 236 911 2|Washer D125 |6,4 7
3/000 239 386 0| Contact washer A6 7
41000 236 169 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M6 5
5[000 237 465 0f Hexagonal screw Is0401YMO06x16 6
6 (000 728 137 0| Cover plate 1
7 (000 244 138 0| Hexagonal screw Iso401¥m 8x18 6
71000 236 170 Of Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 6
7]000 239 387 0] Contact washer A8 6
8[000 237 438 0| Hexagonal screw Iso401fm 8x12 2
8(000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 2
8[000 239 387 0] Contact washer A8 2
9(000 235 529 0f Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x25 2
9(000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M10 2
9(000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 2
10000 235 540 0 Hexagonal screw 1s04014M10x80 1
10|000 236 171 O] Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 1
10)000 239 388 0f Contact washer Al10 1
11000 728 050 O] Support 1
12)000 244 138 0[ Hexagonal screw Iso401Ym 8x18 2
13|000 236 912 2| Washer Din125/ 8,4 4
141000 239 387 0f Contact washer A8 2
15|000 236 170 O] Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 2
16000 728 047 1|Rear panel 1
17000 235 221 1|Hexagonal screw 1s0401YM10x60 2
18)000 236 913 2[Washer Din125(10,50 2
19)000 239 388 0f Contact washer Al10 2
20(000 236 171 Of Hexagonal nut 1s04032M10 2
21|000 728 132 1| Support 40x5x307 1
221|000 728 055 1| Guard plate 1
23000 654 313 0| Hinge 50x101 4
241000 237 783 0] Tensioning pin Iso87523 X 16 1
25000 237 464 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM06x12 4
25(000 236 169 0f Hexagonal nut Is04032M6 4
251000 239 386 0| Contact washer A6 4
26|000 237 061 0f Countersunk bolt Is01064&h 6x 16 2
26000 236 169 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M6 2
26 |000 239 386 0] Contact washer A6 2
271000 659 176 0Of Lock 1
28|000 728 121 0 Bandage rear 1
29000 723 487 0| Linkage Ers.D.723488.1 |1
30000 235 110 0| Split pin 11234 [2 X 18 2
31000 237 439 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM08x16 3
31000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Iso4032M8 3
31000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 3
32000 728 135 1{Bandage 1
33000 665 564 1| Flat head bolt m 6x 12 6
33000 236 169 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M6 6
33000 239 386 0| Contact washer A6 6
34 (000 604 447 Of Support 3x60x43 1
35000 728 053 0] Skid 1
36 [000 237 026 Of Split pin 11234 |5 X 32 2
37|000 804 951 0| Hood holder 20
38[000 235 112 0Of Split pin 11234 |3,2x12 1




Characteristic: CUTTERBAR GUARDS, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

11.01.2008
Sheet 2
DOMINATOR 38

lllustration: 006A Y
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark

39|000 674 377 Of Support D7,75x817 1

401000 728 038 2| Cover 1

41 (000 652 433 0| Clamp spring 1

421000 237 812 1| Rivet D7337|A4,0x8 1

431000 728 130 1| Guard plate 1

44(000 725 773 O|Hinge 48x 45 2

451000 728 060 5| Cover 1

461000 237 465 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM06x16 2

461000 237 464 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM06x12 2

46 (000 236 169 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M6 4

46 (000 239 386 0| Contact washer A6 4




|
|
g3191 Dominator 38




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic:. CUTTERBAR DRIVE, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

lllustration: 007
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1]000 610 449 0| Flange bearing Bfa 30 2
2(000 236 325 0| Threaded pin Is0402$m 8x10 2
3/000 610 447 0| Tension ring W.Ers.D.61044712
41000 610 446 0| Metal flange RbY 206 4
5(000 610 448 0| Lock collar bear. R&30nppbfal40/|2
6000 503 995 1| Tension pinion 1
7(000 236 172 0| Hexagonal nut Is0403PM12 4
8[000 235 134 1| Spring washer 12 2
9(000 233 575 0| Washer 13 X 40 X3 1
10)000 772 620 O[ Pin M12x20j6x 56 2
11)000 235 181 0f Circlip D472 |47x1,75 2
12000 235 872 0| Grvd.ball bearing 6204-Rs* 2
13)000 235 155 0f Circlip D471 [20x1,2 2
141000 503 937 2[ Tension pinion 14z 1
15)000 727 237 O[Roller chain 19,05t 141r0 1
16 [000 002 858 Of Chain Lock Str. 19,05x13,5 N.B
17000 002 859 0| Chain Lock Bend. 19,05x13,5 N.B
18)000 002 864 0f Chain inner link 19,05x13,5 N.B
191000 727 235 1| Shaft guard 1
20000 789 139 0| Distance plate 1
21|000 789 138 0Of Bearing plate 1
221000 237 384 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401yM10x25-Cp-Swl31l
23|000 236 171 0f Hexagonal nut 1s04032M10 1
241000 787 607 1| Roller chain 8189 [S32x50 1
-1000 651 082 0] Chain Lock Str. D8189|G-S32verstarkt |N.B
-1000 801 487 0Of Lock wire 29,21 Tig N.B
-1000 651 083 0f Chain Lock Bend. D8189|C-S32verstarkt |N.B
-1000 651 084 0| Chain inner link D8189|B-S32verstarkt [N.B
25000 236 552 0| Threaded pin Is0402PM10x 8 2
26|000 500 309 2| Adjusting ring A30e8x45x15/M1{p
271000 236 510 0| Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 20x12 3
27(000 236 171 0f Hexagonal nut 1s04032M10 3
271000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al0 3
281000 233 503 0| Flat head bolt Din603 m 8x 25 5
28000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Iso4032M8 5
28|000 239 387 0f Contact washer A8 5
291000 727 242 0| Bearing plate 1
30{000 236 170 Of Hexagonal nut Iso4032M8 3
31000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 2
32000 236 912 2| Washer Din125(8,4 2
33000 236 200 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM08x20 2
34000 727 230 0| Sprocket 31z.19,05tlg 1
35]000 007 615 0| Gib-head key D6887[10x 8x 50 1
36000 727 260 1| Guard plate 1
37]000 665 564 1| Flat head bolt m 6x 12 4
37000 236 169 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M6 4
37000 239 386 0| Contact washer A6 4
38000 727 236 0| Shaft D30,785lang |1
39000 502 511 0| Flat head bolt Din603 M10x25-F=3 3
39000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 3
391000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 3
40[000 770 136 0| Clamp disc 1
41 (000 787 583 0| Tensioner 1
42(000 236 842 0| Washer 13 X22X3 1




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic:. CUTTERBAR DRIVE, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 2
DOMINATOR 38

lllustration: 007 Y
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark

431000 772 170 2| Tension roll ass D174 mm 1

441000 772 169 1| Tension roll D 160 1

451000 785 341 0] V-belt 1

461000 789 135 1| V-belt pulley D 396 mm 1

471000 007 614 0| Gib-head key Din688[71.0x 8x 45 1

48(000 788 869 0| V-belt pulley D 195 mm 1

49(000 766 546 0| Parallel key D6885|A 8x 7x 32 2

50[000 236 981 0f Square bolt D479 |m 8x 18 Rs 1

51[000 787 594 0f Sprocket 15z 1

51000 787 595 0| Sprocket 8z 1




7A

LLHAR%

Bacro

BDominator BBJ

103182




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

Characteristic: INTERMEDIATE DRIVE SHAFT, WITH 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

[llustration: 007A G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1000 007 615 0f Gib-head key D6887[10x 8x 50 1
2(000 644 215 0| V-belt pulley 1
3/000 235 529 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x25 3
41000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 7
5(000 644 216 0|Hub St-50 1
6[000 616 056 1|Bearing plate 1
7/000 616 065 0| Flange bearing Pea 207 2
8[000 236 325 0 Threaded pin Is04029m 8x10 2
9[000 616 067 Of Tension ring W.Ers.D.61606712
10)000 616 068 O Metal flange W.Ers.D.616068.|4
11)000 616 066 Of Lock collar bear. Yen 207 2
12)000 604 389 1| Flange 1,5xd125 2
13|000 727 281 0| Flange 1
141000 727 274 0| Guard plate 1x295x622 1
15)000 239 393 1| Contact washer B8 2
16 [000 238 949 0| Wing screw D316 |m 8x16-C 2
17000 728 019 Q| Protective tube 72x405 N-Polya |1 at 2.7 m cutterbar
17)000 608 027 Of Protective tube Di 72x625 1 at 3.0 m cutterbar
17000 645 402 0| Protective tube 72x995 1 at 3.6 m cutterbar
18)000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M10 14
19|000 237 874 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x35 6
20000 728 005 1|Bearing plate 4x323,5%536,5 |1
21000 724 301 0] V-belt 1
221000 237 382 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x20 2
23000 236 831 0| Washer 10,5x25 X2 2
241000 236 200 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM08x20 3
25000 234 271 0| Washer 8,4x 23 X2 3
26000 239 387 0] Contact washer A8 3
271000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 3
281|000 727 377 O Countershaft D 35h9x890 1 at 2.7 m cutterbar
28000 727 298 0| Countershaft D 35h9x1095 1 at 3.0 m cutterbar
28[000 728 098 0f Countershatft D35x1455 1 at 3.6 m cutterbar
29000 237 439 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM08x16 6
29(000 236 170 Of Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 6
29000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 6
30[000 236 552 0 Threaded pin 1s04029M10x 8 1 from cutterbar 260200
31000 503 414 1| Adjusting ring A35e8x50x15/M101 from cutterbar 260200




LLRAS

103183

B

YT 3

""" )

3
oo

Dominater 38




Characteristic:

CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

INTAKE AUGER DRIVE

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 007B G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark

1]000 236 056 0[ Hexagonal screw Is0401YM12x25 1
21000 239 389 0| Contact washer Al12 2
3000 234 283 0| Washer 13 X 26 X2 1
41000 648 511 Of Lever B 25 mm 1 from cutterbar 266112
41000 688 517 1|Lever 1 to cutterbar 266111
5(000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 16
6 (000 235 222 1|Hexagonal screw Is0401YM10x80 4
7]000 648 514 0| Bearing plate r.h B25mm 1 from cutterbar 266112
7]000 603 927 1| Bearing plate r.h 1 to cutterbar 266111
8[000 237 382 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x20 4
9(000 236 913 2| Washer Din125(10,50 6

10)000 239 388 0f Contact washer Al0 6

11000 235 666 0f Tensioning pin 18752 [W.Ers.D 23566641

13)000 234 153 0f Shims 30,5x42 X1 5

141000 237 383 0[ Hexagonal screw 1s0401YM10x25 2

141000 236 171 O] Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 2

14000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al0 2

15)000 676 187 0| Bracket 1

16000 673 329 1| Tens.pinion cpl. 15z. 1

17]000 236 172 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M12 2

18)000 235 134 1| Spring washer 12 1

19)000 236 844 0 Washer 13 X30X3 1

20000 772 620 0| Pin M12x20j6x 56 2

21000 235 181 0| Circlip D472 |47x1,75 2

221000 235 911 0| Grvd.ball bearing D625 (6204 Z 1

23000 235 155 Q| Circlip D471 [20x1,2 2

241000 673 309 1| Tension pinion 15 z. 1

25000 727 379 0| Double sprocket D 127x70 Gg-20 |1

261000 007 615 0| Gib-head key D6887[10x 8x 50 1

271000 728 006 0| Support 5x50x546 1

28000 235 529 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x25 1

28(000 236 171 0f Hexagonal nut 1s04032M10 1

28]000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al0 1

29(000 705 220 0f Chain pinion Ers.D.7052201 |1

30)000 233 575 0| Washer 13 X 40 X3 1

31000 235 872 0| Grvd.ball bearing 6204-Rs* 1

32000 705 214 0| Tension pinion 1

33[000 610 449 0Of Flange bearing Bfa 30 1

34000 610 446 0| Metal flange Rb Y 206 2

35000 610 448 0| Lock collar bear. R&30nppbfal40/|1

36000 610 447 0| Tension ring W.Ers.D.61044711

37000 236 325 0| Threaded pin Is0402$m 8x10 1

38000 236 552 0| Threaded pin Is0402PM10x 8 2

391000 665 260 0| Parallel key D6885[A 10x8x 30 1 at2.7mand3.0m

39000 712 420 Of Parallel key D6885[A 10x8x110 1 at 3.6 m cutterbar

40000 603 926 0| Drive shaft D30x260 1 at2.7mand3.0m

40 (000 680 694 3| Drive shaft D30x325 1 at 3.6 m cutterbar

41 [000 236 200 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM08x20 2

41 (000 236 170 O|Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 2

41 (000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 2

42 (000 603 931 2| Bearing plate 1

431000 571 071 O] Spacer tube R42X7x25 1

441000 237 383 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x25 2

45[000 236 510 0| Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 20x12 3




Characteristic:

CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

INTAKE AUGER DRIVE

11.01.2008
Sheet 2
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 007B G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark

45(000 236 171 O|Hexagonal nut Is04032M10 3
45 (000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 3
46 (000 675 129 0] Adjusting ring E30e8x45x15 1
471000 670 128 0] Cover 1
48(000 619 510 1| Brake lining 2
49(000 651 024 2| Sprocket D329 16z 1
50000 670 126 2| Clutch hub 1
51{000 610 312 1{Stud m 10, 70 lang 6
52|000 616 195 0] Compress.spring 5 X15,7x31 6
53000 237 947 0| Securing nut Iso7042M10 6
541000 651 072 1| Roller chain D8189|S32x58 G Verst |1
55|000 651 083 0f Chain Lock Bend. D8189|C-S32verstarkt [N.B
56 [000 651 082 0Of Chain Lock Str. D8189| G-S32verstarkt [N.B

-1000 801 487 0Of Lock wire 29,21 Tig N.B
57000 651 084 0| Chain inner link D8189|B-S32verstarkt |N.B
58[000 007 617 0| Gib-head key D6887|10x 8x 63 1
59[000 609 759 Of Spacer sleeve D20x25 1 from No. 15201440
60000 609 763 0| Spring post 1 from No. 15201440
61 [000 609 752 O Pawl 1 from No. 15201440
62000 008 512 0| Bushing 18 X 22 X16 1 from No. 15201440
63[000 238 206 O] Washer 13 X30 X4 1 from No. 15201440
64 |000 235 554 0| Hexagonal screw 1s04014M12x50 1 from No. 15201440
64 (000 236 172 0f Hexagonal nut Is04032M12 1 from No. 15201440
64 |000 239 389 0| Contact washer Al2 1 from No. 15201440




163194 Dominator 38




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: KNIFE DRIVE, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

lllustration: 008
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark

1]000 502 511 0Of Flat head bolt Din603 M10x25-F=3 3

1]000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M10 3

1000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al0 3

2|000 233 407 0f Socket head screw Is04762M10x 16-Mk 3

3/000 785 341 0| V-belt 1

4(000 787 399 0Of Shaft 1

5]000 007 615 0| Gib-head key D6887[10x 8x 50 1

6[000 787 402 1| Ring support 1

7]000 238 525 0Of Self Lock. Screw M10x25 4

8/000 610 368 1| Wobble bearing 1

9(000 177 309 0| Felt strip Din612(@x 7x1400 2
10|000 610 316 1| Cover 1
11)000 610 359 1| Slotted nut m 50x1,5 1
12)000 610 338 0f Locking plate D 50 1
13)000 235 942 0 Ang. ball bearing D628 [3210 1
141000 610 358 2| Wobbl.Bear.Casing 1
15)000 610 357 1{Hub 1
16000 235 521 0f Hexagonal screw I1s04014M08x60 4
16 |000 236 170 O] Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 4
16000 239 387 0f Contact washer A8 4
17000 236 200 Of Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM08x20 4
18)000 239 387 0f Contact washer A8 4
19)000 787 568 1|Bearing cap 1
20000 610 449 0| Flange bearing Bfa 30 1
21[000 236 325 0 Threaded pin Is04029m 8x10 1
22)000 610 447 O| Tension ring W.Ers.D.610447]1
23000 610 446 0| Metal flange Rb Y 206 2
24(000 610 448 0Of Lock collar bear. R&30nppbfal40/|1
25000 785 160 1| Flanged disc 1
26|000 522 178 0Of Carriage bolt M10x 30 4
26000 237 886 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 4
26|000 239 388 0] Contact washer Al0 4
271000 787 202 1|Bearing housing 1
28|000 238 504 0f Grvd.ball bearing 6208-2rs* 1
29000 238 281 0| Back-up washer Din988[ S 40x50 1
30000 235 166 0] Circlip Din47140x1,75 1
31000 787 403 0| Bearing cover 1
32|000 236 944 0 Grease nipple Din71412S 6x1 7
33000 237 453 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x30 3
34|000 239 388 0] Contact washer Al0 3
35)000 236 831 0| Washer 10,5x25 X2 3
36000 787 272 1| Bearing support 1
371000 238 636 0] Joint bearing 648 |Ge 30do-2rs 1
38]000 787 398 1| Spacer ring 1
39000 235 181 0| Circlip D472 |47x1,75 1
40]000 789 162 0| Wobble shaft 1
41 (000 235 590 0| Hexagonal screw I1s04014M16x70 1
41 (000 236 173 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04032M16 1
41]000 235 135 1| Safety ring Din128 16 1
42 (000 610 347 0| Knife angle 1
431000 007 612 0| Gib-head key D6887[10x 8x 40 1
441000 610 369 1| Ball socket ass. 1
451000 236 171 0] Hexagonal nut 1s04032M10 1
461000 610 366 0| Cover cap D43x1,5 1




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: KNIFE DRIVE, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 2
DOMINATOR 38

lllustration: 008 B AGED
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark

47(000 610 363 0| Rubber disc 10,5x34x 7 1

48(000 610 322 1| Ball socket D26x86 2

49(000 237 592 0| Washer Din902}110,5 1

50[000 236 464 0Of Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 70 1

51[000 236 942 0 Grease nipple D71412As 6x1 1

52000 610 334 3| Bushing 2

53000 235 667 0| Tensioning pin 18752 [W.Ers.D 23566742

541000 235 628 0| Tensioning pin 18257 |W.Ers.D 23562842

55(000 237 521 0f Hexagonal nut I1s04032M20 1

56 |000 235 137 1| Safety ring 20 1

57000 610 321 0| Ball bolt 34 X82 1




@lé%

&.

W
&
S
™1

@

Pominator 38

R
SHji

1y
Y \M.

103195




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: KNIFE DRIVE, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 008A G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark
1]000 610 368 1{ Wobble bearing 1
2(000 236 944 0| Grease nipple Din714112S 6x1 5
31000 610 316 1| Cover 1
4(000 610 359 1f Slotted nut m 50x1,5 1
5[000 610 338 0Of Locking plate D 50 1
6 (000 235 942 0] Ang. ball bearing D628 [3210 1
7/000 610 358 2| Wobbl.Bear.Casing 1
8[000 235 521 0f Hexagonal screw 1s04014M08x60 4
8[000 236 170 Of Hexagonal nut Iso403PM8 4
8(000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 4
9000 610 357 1|Hub 1
10]000 007 615 0| Gib-head key D6887[10x 8x 50 1
11|000 236 942 0| Grease nipple D71412As 6x1 3
12)000 610 334 3|Bushing 2
13)000 235 667 0f Tensioning pin 18752 |W.Ers.D 23566742
141000 235 628 0| Tensioning pin 18257 |W.Ers.D 23562842
15)000 613 305 3| Knife Drive Shaft 1
16000 237 453 0f Hexagonal screw Is0401YM10x30 3 from cutterbar 247185
16 |000 236 171 O] Hexagonal nut Is0403PM10 3 from cutterbar 247185
16000 239 388 0f Contact washer Al10 3 from cutterbar 247185
17000 235 590 O Hexagonal screw I1s04014M16x70 1
17]000 236 173 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M16 1
171000 235 135 1| Safety ring Din128{ 16 1
18)000 651 097 OfBall cup 3x90x85 1
19000 728 009 0Of Adjusting plate 1 from cutterbar 247185
20000 007 612 0| Gib-head key D6887[10x 8x 40 1
21000 613 307 1| Knife bellcrank 101226.0 1
221|000 237 521 0f Hexagonal nut I1s04032M20 1
23000 235 137 1| Safety ring 20 1
241000 610 321 0| Ball bolt 34 X82 1
25000 236 912 2| Washer Din125(8,4 9
26000 239 387 0] Contact washer A8 3
271000 237 439 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM08x16 3 from cutterbar 247185
28000 613 308 1| Glide bearing 1
29000 610 369 1|Ball socket ass. 1
30000 236 464 0| Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 70 1
31)000 610 363 O| Rubber disc 10,5x34x 7 1
321000 610 366 O Cover cap D43x1,5 1
33000 237 592 0| Washer Din902}110,5 1
34[000 236 171 Of Hexagonal nut 1s04032M10 5
35000 610 322 1|Ball socket D26x86 2
36000 237 339 0| Hexagonal screw 1s04014M08x35 3 to cutterbar 247184
37000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 3 to cutterbar 247184
38000 235 533 0| Hexagonal screw 1s04014M10x45 1 to cutterbar 247184
39000 238 053 0| Washer 10,5x22 X3 3 to cutterbar 247184
40 (000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 3 to cutterbar 247184
41 (000 651 096 1| Notched adjuster 26x13x 55 1 to cutterbar 247184
42 (000 651 095 1| Adjusting plate 83x10x141 1 to cutterbar 247184
43[000 610 351 1| Notched adjuster 26x13x80 Sr 1 to cutterbar 247184
44000 235 534 1|Hexagonal screw 1s04014M10x50x29 2 to cutterbar 247184




1031946 Deminator 38




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: INTAKE AUGER, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 009 G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark
1]000 235 680 2[ Tensioning pin 18752 |W.Ers.D.2356803 1
2|000 787 699 0| Lever 1
3/000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M10 7
41000 237 806 1| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x70 2
5[000 236 510 Of Flat head bolt Din603 M10x 20x12 5
5(000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M10 5
5(000 239 394 1| Contact washer B10 5
6 (000 787 429 1| Adjusting shaft 1
7]000 676 144 0[ Control Lever R.H 1
8(000 787 426 1| Bushing D 35x4x40 1
9(000 236 552 0| Threaded pin Is0402PM10x 8 2
10000 670 480 0| Adjusting ring A25c11x40x15miQ
11000 008 543 0| Bushing 25,1x30 X15 26
12)000 237 465 0[ Hexagonal screw I1s0401YMO6x16 26
12)000 237 983 0f Securing nut Iso7042M06 26
12000 236 180 0| Washer D9021(6,4 26
13|000 603 754 2| Finger guide 13
141000 603 759 1|Finger D 16x205 13
15|000 237 519 0] Hexagonal nut Is08678M16x1,5 13
161000 670 199 0f Swing bearing 13
17000 676 145 0| Control lever |.h 1
18]000 670 477 Of Shaft piece D 25x95 1
19000 636 340 0| Flange bearing Bfa 25 3
20000 636 343 0| Metal flange Rb Y 205 6
21[000 636 341 0Of Lock collar bear. Yen 205 3
221000 636 342 0| Tension ring W.Ers.D.63634213
23000 236 551 1| Threaded pin Is04029m 6x 6 3
241000 787 704 1| Bearing plate r.h 1
25000 766 546 0| Parallel key D6885[A 8x7x 32 2
26|000 235 535 0f Hexagonal screw 1s04014M10x55 4
26000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 4
26 |000 239 388 0] Contact washer Al0 4
27000 670 478 3| Control shaft D 25x937 1
28000 787 702 2| Bearing plate I.h 1
291000 236 438 0| Flat head bolt Din603 m 8x 16x10 9
29(000 236 170 Of Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 9
29000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 9
30000 237 384 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401yM10x25-Cp-Swl31l
31000 776 068 0| Parallel key D6885[A 10x8x 40 1
32000 789 137 0| Drive shaft 7'-8 1
33000 237 464 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM06x12 4
34000 239 386 0| Contact washer A6 4
35000 238 177 O| Rivet nut, cts. m 6- 9x15,3 4
36000 674 217 1| Cover D 190x1,5 2
1

0007272451

Table auger




103197




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: INTAKE AUGER, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008

Sheet 1

DOMINATOR 38

w
(o]

000 603853 1

Table auger

at 3.0 m cutterbar

[llustration: 009A G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark

1]000 604 301 1| Table auger cpl. 2,70m S 1 at 2.7 m cutterbar
1000 603 909 2| Table auger cpl. 3,00m S 1 at 3.0 m cutterbar
1)000 688 057 3| Table auger cpl. 3,60m S 1 at 3.6 m cutterbar
2|000 636 340 0Of Flange bearing Bfa 25 3
3/000 236 551 1| Threaded pin I1s04029m 6x 6 3
41000 636 342 0| Tension ring W.Ers.D.63634213
5]000 636 343 0| Metal flange Rb Y 205 6
6[000 636 341 0Of Lock collar bear. Yen 205 3
71000 604 357 0f Adjusting shaft D25x1010 1 at 2.7 m cutterbar
7(000 603 857 0| Adjusting shaft D25x1140,5 1 at 3.0 m cutterbar
7(000 688 063 0| Adjusting shaft 25x1454,5 1 at 3.6 m cutterbar
8[000 237 465 0[ Hexagonal screw Is0401YMO6x16 34
8[000 237 983 0] Securing nut Iso7042M06 34
8000 236 180 0| Washer D9021(6,4 34
9(000 603 754 2| Finger guide 17

10|000 235 534 1|Hexagonal screw 1s04014M10x50x29 1

10000 236 171 O] Hexagonal nut 1s04032M10 1

10)000 239 388 0f Contact washer Al10 1

11|000 676 144 0| Control Lever R.H 1

12)000 787 426 1| Bushing D 35x4x40 1

13|000 236 552 0| Threaded pin I1s04029M10x 8 2

141000 670 480 Of Adjusting ring A25c¢11x40x15m1Q

15)000 008 543 0| Bushing 25,1x30 X15 34

16000 603 759 1|Finger D 16x205 17

17000 237 519 0] Hexagonal nut Is08678M16x1,5 17

18]000 670 199 0f Swing bearing 17

19)000 676 145 0Of Control lever |.h 1

20000 670 477 0| Shaft piece D 25x95 1

211000 766 546 0| Parallel key D6885[A 8x7x 32 2

221|000 235 535 0f Hexagonal screw 1s04014M10x55 3

221000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 3

221|000 239 388 0] Contact washer Al0 3

23000 670 478 3| Control shaft D 25x937 1

241000 238 500 0| Plug D 9,4-F 8

251000 236 438 0| Flat head bolt Din603 m 8x 16x10 9

25(000 236 170 Of Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 9

25000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 9

26 |000 235 554 0f Hexagonal screw 1s04014M12x50 1

271000 239 389 0| Contact washer Al2 1

28000 235 464 0] 1/2 round rivet D660 |6 X28 8

29000 610 409 2[Hub I.h. 1 at2.7mand3.0m

30000 237 464 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM06x12 4

31000 239 386 0| Contact washer A6 4

32000 238 177 O| Rivet nut, cts. m 6- 9x15,3 4

33|000 674 217 1| Cover D 190x1,5 2

341000 610 097 1| Flat head bolt m 8x 16 6

35000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 6

361000 239 019 O| Rivet nut, cts. m 8-11x17,3 6

371000 673 090 1| Feeder aid 2

38000 604 302 1| Table auger 1 at 2.7 m cutterbar

1
1

w
(o]

000 688 058 2

Table auger

S
S
S

at 3.6 m cutterbar




LIAAS 10

1831398 Dominator 38




Characteristic: REEL SUPPORT FRAME, WITH 2,4 M CUTTERBAR

CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

lllustration: 010 [ Y20
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark
1)000 787 581 0f Reel sup.tube 1
2(000 672 986 0| Plug 2
3[000 237 603 0] Tensioning pin Iso875P4 X 20 2
41000 665 666 0| Spring clip 3 X77 2
5[000 236 552 0 Threaded pin I1s04029M10x 8 8
6 (000 675 129 0] Adjusting ring E30e8x45x15 4
71000 008 550 0| Bushing 30 X34 X21 4
8[000 672 983 1| Reel bearing r.h. 1
9[000 236 942 0f Grease nipple D71412As 6x1 2
10)000 670 226 1 Shim 3x60x78 2
11)000 236 200 0f Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM08x20 8
11000 236 170 O] Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 8
11000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 8
121|000 672 980 1| Reel bearing I.h. 1
13)000 239 388 0f Contact washer Al10 2
14000 237 382 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x20 2




LIHR% 10A

inad
163159 Dominator 38




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

11.01.2008

Sheet 1

DOMINATOR 38

Characteristic:.: REEL SUPPORT FRAME, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

[llustration: 010A G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark

1000 727 371 1| Reel Arm R.H. 1
2(000 610 014 1| Reel Arm Support 2
3/000 610 521 1| Spacer ring 4X75x82 2
41000 810 226 0] Shim 30x4x70 2
5[000 727 370 2| Reel Arm L.H. 1
6 (000 503 428 0] Adjusting ring B30e8x45,15x15 |1 at 3.6 m cutterbar
7(000 235 667 0] Tensioning pin 18752 |W.Ers.D 23566741 at 3.6 m cutterbar
8|000 234 306 0| Washer 30,5x42 X2 5 at 3.6 m cutterbar
9[000 675 129 0] Adjusting ring E30e8x45x15 1 at2.7mand 3.0 m

10)000 236 552 0 Threaded pin Is0402PM10x 8 1 at2.7mand3.0m

11]000 008 550 0| Bushing 30 X34 X21 4

12)000 672 983 1| Reel bearing r.h. 1

13|000 236 942 0| Grease nipple D71412As 6x1 2

141000 604 241 0f Adjusting ring 30e8x45,15x17 |2

15]000 672 986 0| Plug 2

16 |000 237 603 0| Tensioning pin Iso87524 X 20 2

17000 665 666 0| Spring clip 3 X77 2

18)000 237 786 0| Hexagonal nut 1s04035M10 2

19000 244 372 0| Threaded pin 1s04029M10x12 2

20000 675 129 0] Adjusting ring E30e8x45x15 1

21[000 236 552 0 Threaded pin I1s04029M10x 8 1

22)000 728 026 0| Reel bearing |.h. S 1

23000 235 089 0| Split pin 11234 [4 X 22 4

241000 523 525 1| Pin D 16x58 2




103200

Dominator 3




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristicc: CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 010B G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty Remark
1]000 688 226 0| Ball knob D 40 1
2(000 239 309 0| Snap ring D7993|A 10 1
3[000 244 592 0| Tensioning pin Iso875216 X 20 1
41000 236 489 1| Spring washer 4 3
5[000 236 991 0f Socket head screw D84 |m4x8 3
6(000 688 119 1| Crank arm ass. 1
7(000 688 142 0| Thrust washer 13 X40 X3 1
8/000 688 135 1| Guide tube 1
9[000 236 968 0| Tensioning pin Iso87524 X 24 1
10)000 688 137 1| Glide tube 1
11)000 688 141 1| Spacer piece 20x20x28 1
12)000 676 474 1{Washer D25x4 1
13|000 651 037 Of Cable 3150 Lg 1
141000 237 786 0| Hexagonal nut Is04035M10 1
15)000 632 127 0| Fork head D71752G10x40 1
16|000 688 163 1| Plug 1
17000 665 666 0| Spring clip 3 X77 1
18)000 237 874 0[ Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x35 1
19000 237 947 0| Securing nut Iso7042M10 1
20000 688 151 0| Fork 1
21000 235 090 0] Split pin 11234 [4 X 28 1
221000 603 977 1| Basic plate 1
23|000 239 389 0f Contact washer Al2 1
241000 237 461 0| Hexagonal screw 1s0401YM12x30 1
25|000 236 200 Of Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM08x20 1
25000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 1
25000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 1




El‘llls 11

103201

Daminator 3




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: REEL DRIVE, WITH 2,4 CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 011 G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1000 235 155 0| Circlip D471 [20x1,2 3
2(000 237 708 0| Grvd.ball bearing 6004-2rs* 2
3/000 787 353 1| Bearing tube 1
41000 236 171 0| Hexagonal nut Is0403PM10 1
5[000 237 384 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM10x25-Cp-Swil31l
6000 787 590 0| Reel drive shaft 1
7(000 787 591 1| Sprocket 32z 1
8[000 787 592 0Of Sprocket 14z 1
8[000 787 593 Of Sprocket 8z 1
91000 244 799 0| Gib-head key D6887|8x 7x 50 1
10)000 705 220 0f Chain pinion Ers.D.7052201 |1
11000 236 172 O] Hexagonal nut Is04032M12 2
12)000 235 134 1| Spring washer 12 2
13]000 233 575 0| Washer 13 X 40 X3 1
141000 772 620 O[Pin M12x20j6x 56 2
15]000 235 181 0| Circlip D472 |47x1,75 2
16]000 235 872 0| Grvd.ball bearing 6204-Rs* 1
171000 705 214 0| Tension pinion 1
18)000 239 387 0f Contact washer A8 3
19)000 236 200 0f Hexagonal screw 1s0401YM08x20 3
20)000 235 124 2| Washer Iso708913 1
21000 787 587 0| Tens.pinion supp. 1
221000 770 630 0] Tens.pinion cpl. 82z.29,21tlg 1
23)000 235 911 0| Grvd.ball bearing D625 (6204 Z 1
241000 770 638 1| Tension pinion Romm gg 22 1
25000 236 552 0| Threaded pin Is0402PM10x 8 4
26000 675 129 0] Adjusting ring E30e8x45x15 2
27|000 770 857 1| Sprocket assy. 200nm 26z s |1
28000 237 947 0| Securing nut Iso7042M10 6
29|000 616 195 0] Compress.spring 5 X15,7x31 6
30)000 610 312 1| Stud m 10, 70 lang 6
31]000 670 128 0| Cover 1
32)000 619 510 1| Brake lining 2
33000 770 847 0| Sprocket 52zahne Gg-22 |1
341000 670 161 1| Clutch hub 1
35)000 776 068 0| Parallel key D6885[A 10x8x 40 1
36000 651 084 0| Chain inner link D8189|B-S32verstarkt |N.B
371000 651 083 0| Chain Lock Bend. D8189|C-S32verstarkt |N.B
38]000 651 082 0| Chain Lock Str. D8189|G-S32verstarkt |N.B
-1000 801 487 0| Lock wire 29,21 Tig N.B
391000 787 631 O| Roller chain 8189 |S32x99I-g 1
401000 787 607 1| Roller chain 8189 |S32x50 1
41 (000 237 383 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x25 2
41 (000 236 171 O|Hexagonal nut I1s04032M10 2
41000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 2




(1203

.—--- &

i

103262 Dom%natorSﬁJ




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

Characteristic:.: REEL VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

lllustration: 011A
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1]000 235 160 0f Circlip Din471{25x1,2 2
2(000 235 870 0| Grvd.ball bearing 6205-2rs* 3
3000 670 210 2| Tensioning arm 1
41000 235 090 0] Split pin 11234 [4 X 28 1
5[000 237 874 0[ Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x35 1
6000 239 388 0| Contact washer Al10 2
7(000 670 223 0| Pressure ring D 35x15 1
8000 670 222 1| Spacer tube D 30x2,6x95 1
9/000 236 956 0| Washer 23 X40 X215 |1
10)000 236 957 O Washer 23 X 40 X3 1
11)000 235 089 0f Split pin 11234 [4 X 22 1
12)000 236 950 Of Washer 16,5x33 X15 |1
13)000 670 194 0| Eyebolt M12x200 1
141000 236 172 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M12 2
15]000 653 681 0| Spacer tube 20 lang 2
16000 670 221 O[Pin 22h9 X 65 1
17000 670 220 0| Spacer tube D 34x4x40 1
18]000 236 942 0| Grease nipple D71412As 6x1 2
19)000 670 214 1| Drive shaft D 30,2241lang |1
20000 670 265 0| Parallel key 9x10x135 1
21000 244 372 0| Threaded pin Is0402PM10x12 4
221000 670 218 2| Centering hub 1
23)000 670 219 0| Sprocket 15,875tg 22z |1
241000 239 386 0| Contact washer A6 6
25|000 237 465 0f Hexagonal screw Is0401YM06x16 6
26000 670 217 1| Compress.spring 5,6 X58,6x191 |1
271000 670 279 0| Bushing 30,4x 34,3x21 2
28|000 670 287 Of Variator pulley Lose 1
29000 670 224 1| V-belt 1
30|000 670 215 1| Variator pulley Fest 1
31000 670 206 0| Centering disc D 51x6 1
32|000 237 842 1{Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x65 1
33000 670 228 0| Roller chain 15,875t 74ro 1
341000 670 251 0| Chain Lock Str. 15,875 N.B
35000 670 252 0| Chain Lock Bend. 15,875x6,48 N.B
36000 670 250 0| Chain inner link 15,875 N.B
37000 670 264 0| Parallel key 9x10x100 1
38[000 235 830 0f Grvd.ball bearing 6206-2rs* 1
39000 727 381 0| Sprocket 728 1
401000 728 007 1| Roller chain 15,875t 63ro 1
41 (000 237 382 0| Hexagonal screw I1s0401YM10x20 2
42 (000 239 394 1| Contact washer B10 2
43[000 688 145 0| Spacer tube D 51x4,5x65 1
44 (000 670 201 2|Bearing tube R30,2x6x656 1
45 (000 688 148 2| Pull rod 1
46 [000 236 200 0| Hexagonal screw Is0401YM08x20 3
47 (000 239 387 0| Contact washer A8 3
48(000 670 202 1| Variator pulley 1
49(000 670 278 0| Bush with hole 30,4x38 X21 1
50000 670 288 1| Variator pulley 1
51000 670 277 0| Bushing 30,4x38 X30 1
52[000 236 752 0f Grvd.ball bearing 6204-2rs* 1
53000 235 181 0| Circlip D472 |47x1,75 1
541000 778 527 0| Thrust plate 6kt30x14 mm |1




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST 11.01.2008
Sheet 2

DOMINATOR 38
Characteristic: REEL VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR
lllustration: 011A YT

Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
55000 237 786 0| Hexagonal nut Is04035M10 1




LIHARS

Bominator sﬂl




CLAAS SPARE PARTS LIST

Characteristic: REEL DRIVE, FROM 2,7 M CUTTERBAR

11.01.2008
Sheet 1
DOMINATOR 38

[llustration: 011B G ACRO
Pos. Part-No. Description DIN Dimension Qty. Remark
1000 235 083 0| Split pin 11234 |3,2x18 2
2(000 238 292 0| Washer 10,5x22 X1 2
3/000 244 519 0| Pin D1444(B10h11x30x24 |2
41000 645 784 0| Fork 1
5[000 236 173 Of Hexagonal nut Is0403PM16 1
6 (000 665 666 0| Spring clip 3 X77 1
71000 645 785 0| Tube 1
8]000 645 788 0| Compress.spring 4,5X30 X92 1
91000 645 782 0| Tube 1
10)000 244 372 0[ Threaded pin 1s04029M10x12 2
11)000 237 786 0| Hexagonal nut I1s04035M10 2
12000 604 241 0| Adjusting ring 30e8x45,15x17 |1
13)000 776 068 Of Parallel key D6885[A 10x8x 40 1
141000 670 161 1| Clutch hub 1
15]000 619 510 1| Brake lining 2
16|000 677 073 0| Reel sprocket 100 Z. 1
17)000 670 128 0f Cover 1
18]000 610 312 1| Stud m 10, 70 lang 6
19000 616 195 0| Compress.spring 5 X15,7x31 6
20000 237 947 0| Securing nut Iso7042M10 6
21[000 675 129 0] Adjusting ring E30e8x45x15 1
221000 236 552 0| Threaded pin Is0402PM10x 8 3
23000 500 309 2| Adjusting ring A30e8x45x15/M101
241000 234 349 0| Washer 30,5x42 X3 3
25|000 786 486 1| Bearing bolt 30h9x115 1
261000 237 759 1| Hexagonal screw Is0401Ym 8x25-Cp 1
271000 236 170 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M8 1
28000 673 329 1| Tens.pinion cpl. 15z. 2
291000 236 172 0| Hexagonal nut Is04032M12 2
30000 239 389 0| Contact washer Al2 2
31000 236 844 0| Washer 13 X30X3 2
32000 772 620 0| Pin M12x20j6x 56 2
33]000 235 181 0| Circlip D472 |47x1,75 2
34000 235 911 0| Grvd.ball bearing D625 (6204 Z 2
351000 235 155 0